| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) | 07-19- | 2010 | United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| | | | ET JUL 1 5 2010 |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent a | 103602 | 246 | documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | | 2. Name and ad | dress of receiving party(les) |
| Gordon S. Dye Jr. | ļ | Name: Gold | Crest Distributing |
| Theresa A. Dyc | | Internal Address | ^ |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac | hed? Yes X No | <u> </u> | 50 x 157 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | | Street Address: | |
| | 3010 | 1600 1 | bassford Dr. |
| | erger nange of Name | city: Me | Xico |
| Joint Research Agreement | lange of Name | State: YMC |) |
| Government Interest Assignment | | | A zip: 65365 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmato | ry License | Country: US | Zip: 6-200-2 |
| X Other Sale | | Additional name(s | s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | | | g filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No | - |
| | | See | Attachment |
| Additional numbers attached? XYes No | | | |
| Name and address to whom corrections document should be made. | | 6. Total numbe involved: | r of applications and patents |
| Name: Gold (1951 Distr | ubuting_ | 7 Total foo /37 | CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 300 00 |
| Internal Address: P.O. Pox | 157 | 7. Total lee (37 | OFR 1.21(11) & 3.41) |
| mornary toureso. | - L | Authorized | to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1600 Magaford Dr | | Enclosed | to be charged to deposit decount |
| Street Address: 1000 1009 | | <u>3</u> | red (government interest not affecting title) |
| city: Y Mexico | | 8. Payment Inf | |
| State: MO Zip: | 553b5 | | |
| | DIA DA | | |
| Phone Number: 888-985- | 277 | Deposit Ac | count Number |
| Fax Number: 866 - 540 - 6 | 7610 | Authorize | WY 16 ZEVIS DTIMBERE 20000020 D597261 |
| | Estation.con | 1 | - 61-70.8821 - 386.9 |
| 9. Signature: | Signature | g- | July 15, 2010 |
| GORDON S. DV Name of Pers | e IC | | otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0602

Gordon S. and Theresa A. Dye

Attachment for form PTO-1595

Section 4 – area B, Patent numbers

US D597, 261 S Bird Bath Float US D589, 658 S Bird Bath Float

US D559, 471 S Two Bowl Bird Bath US D572, 415 A Two Bowl Bird Bath US D572, 416 S Two Bowl Bird Bath

PATENT REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0603 Director of USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: PTO form 1595

Dear sir:

Please transfer ownership of the patents listed on the enclosed form 1595, from Gordon and Theresa Dye to Gold Crest Distributing marketing as Songbird Essentials.

Also enclosed you will find the required fee totaling \$200.00.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Gordon S. Dye

Gordon D Dye

Theresa A. Dye

enclosures

PATENT REEL: 024710 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 07/16/2010